

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 25510 OF 2024

Velkar Ramanlal Welfare AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Housing MinisterRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 35 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25510 OF 2024

Nishad Suresh PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Velkar Ramanlal Welfare Association And Ors..RESPONDENT

Adv. Priyal Gupta i/by Adv. Vijay Kurle for Petitioner

Mr. Manish Upadhye - AGP Respondent No.1 for State of
Maharashtra

Adv. Ruchi V Patil i/by Adv. Abhijit Patil for Respondent No.2
- AGRC

Mr. Milind Sathe - Sr. Adv. a/w Adv. Yashvant Singh and Adv.
Anuja Divadkar for Respondent No. 3 and 4 (SRA)

Adv. Vinodini Srinivasan i/by Adv. Pranjali Bhandari for
Respondent No.5

Mr. Naushad Engineer - Sr. Adv. a/w Adv. Dharmesh Jain for

Respondent No.6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 13th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)